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TABLE No. 4—continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c. —continued.
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Vote
No.

Item
No. Nameof Work. Connty. Electorate. Net Expen-

diture.

09 1694
1696

1698
1700
1702
1706

1707
1712
1715
1716
1717
1718
1720
1721
1722
1723
1727
1730
1732
1733
1738
1741
1743
1744
1745

ROADS, ETC.—continued.
Christchtjrch Road District—continued.

Burke's Drain (£1 for £1)
Duvauchelles to Barry's BayFlat (road and wharf),

(£50, £1 for £1)
Fiddler's Road
Kinloch Settlement roads
Motukarara to Green Park
Hinds River Bridge and protective works (Main

South Road), (£1 for £1)
Kakahu Stream Bridge (£1 for £1)
Riverside Road
Elder Road (£1 for £1)
Fork River Bridge
Greenstone Island Road
Haldon Pastoral Runs (access), (£1 for £1)
Lyalldale to Pleasant Valley (£1 for £1)
Mackenzie Main Road (£.1 for £1)
Mackenzie Pass Road (£1 for £1)
Makikihi River Bridge (£1 for £1)
Pareora Bridge (Brassell's Crossing), (£1 for £1)
Silverstream to Lake Tekapo (£1 for £3)
Tengawai River Bridge (£1 for £1)
Tengawai Bridge (Albury Crossing), (£1 for £2) ..
Rosewill School Road (£1 for £1)
Haldon Road
Serpentine Road
Shearer Hill (£1 for £1)
Survey, acquisition, and legalization of roads,

drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote
Miscellaneous works and services, including assist-

ance towards the construction of roads, bridges,
tracks, &c.

Halswell
Akaroa

Springs
Wairewa
Springs
Ashburton

Geraldine
Mackenzie
Waimatc
Mackenzie
Geraldine
Mackenzie
Waimate
Levels
Mackenzie
Waimato
Waimate and Levels
Mackenzie
Levels
Mackenzie
Levels
Waimate

Ellesmere,,

Ashburton

Temuka

£
33

180

275
352
300
800

425
100
100
80
51
45
51

125
34

250
800"

90
426
111
50

100
100
160
54

Timaru
Waitaki

», ■ •

1746
1747

458
5

1748 139

Total—Christchurch 9,156

1750
1754
1755
1756
1758
1764
1769
1771
1774
1776
1777
1778
1779
1781
1782
1789
1791
1801
1802
1808
1811
1812
1813
1815
1817
1818
1820
1830
1838
1839
1840
1842
1844

Dunedln Road District—
Duntroon to Ngapara Road (£1 for £1)
Kurow to Omarama .. .. ■ ..
Landon Creek Bridge
Nichols Road (£1 for £1)
Otamatapaio Bridge
South-west Bluff Road (£1 for £1)
Donald Road (£1 for £1)
Evansdale Bridge (£1 for £1) ..
Karitane protective road
Merton Bridge
Mount Watkins Road
Mountain Track (£1 for £1) ..
Oamaru Creek Bridge (£1 for £1)
Russell Road (£1 for £1)
Sheep-yards to Merton Railway-station
Edievale Road
Garthmyl to Longford Road (£1 for £1)
Maungatua Hill (£1 for £1) ..
Millar Road (Maungatua), (£1 for £1) ..
Seddon Road
Wilson Lane (Ida Valley), (£1 for £1) ..
Arrow to Hospital
Arrow to Matatapu
Clutha River Bridge (Luggate), (on account)
Clyde to Pembroke (£250, £1 for £1) ..
Cromwell to Kawarau Gorge
Crown Range Saddle to Cardrona
Lake Harris to Lake Mackenzie
Rees River Road
Shotover Bridge and approaches (£1 for £1)
Shotover Valley Road
Tarras to Lindis Pass (£150, £1 for £1)
Brighton to Taieri MainRoad (Scrogg's Hill Devia-

tion)
Holmes Bush Road
Mill Creek Bridge (£1 for £1) ..
Mclntosh Road (Otakaia), (£1 for £1) ..
McKessor Road
SchoolRoad (Anderson's Bay)
Whare Hat Road (£100, £1 for £1)

Waitaki..

,, • •
it • 'Waikouaiti

Waitaki..
Waikouaiti

Tuapeka
Taieri ..
Clutha ..
Vincent..
Lake ..

Waitaki
»> • •
,, ■ ■

Oamaru

»» • •

Otago Central..

50
150

' 99
50

189
50
43

700
50
70

100
50

200
100
200
250

80
100

250
100
50
50

100
1,391

273
75

200
103
95

3,213
150
50
84

Wakatipu

Vincent.. ,, • •
Lake

», • •

Vincent..
Taieri ..

)t • •
Chalmers

1848
1851
1853
1854
1859
1864

Waikouaiti
Taieri .. 36

100
250

50
300
150

Waikouaiti
Peninsula
Taieri ..

»» • •
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