TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote No.	Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expen- diture.
		ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
109	1694	CHRISTCHURCH ROAD DISTRICT—continued. Burke's Drain (£1 for £1)	Halswell	Ellesmere	£ 33
109	1696	Duvauchelles to Barry's Bay Flat (road and wharf),	Akaroa	Ellesmere	180
	1698	(£50, £1 for £1)	Quarin as		275
	1700	Kinloch Settlement roads	Springs	,,	352
•	1702	Motukarara to Green Park	Springs	,,	300
	1706	Hinds River Bridge and protective works (Main South Road), (£1 for £1)	Ashburton	Ashburton	800
	1707	Kakahu Stream Bridge (£1 for £1)	Geraldine	,,	425
	1712	Riverside Road	Mackenzie	,,	100
	$1715 \\ 1716$	Elder Road (£1 for £1) Fork River Bridge	Waimate Mackenzie	Temuka	100 80
	1717	Greenstone Island Road	Geraldine	,,	51
- 1	$\frac{1718}{1720}$	Haldon Pastoral Runs (access), (£1 for £1) Lyalldale to Pleasant Valley (£1 for £1)	Mackenzie Waimate	,,	45 51
	$1720 \\ 1721$	Mackenzie Main Road (£1 for £1)	Levels	,,	125
	1722	Mackenzie Pass Road (£1 for £1)	Mackenzie	,,	34
	$\begin{array}{c} 1723 \\ 1727 \end{array}$	Makikihi River Bridge (£1 for £1)	Waimate Waimate and Levels	,,	250 800
	1730	Silverstream to Lake Tekapo (£1 for £3)	Mackenzie	,,	90
}	1732	Tengawai River Bridge (£1 for £1)	Levels	,,	426
	$\frac{1733}{1738}$	Tengawai Bridge (Albury Crossing), (£1 for £2) Rosewill School Road (£1 for £1)	Mackenzie Levels	Timaru	$\frac{111}{50}$
-	1741	Haldon Road	Waimate	Waitaki	100
	$\frac{1743}{1744}$	Serpentine Road Shearer Hill (£1 for £1)	,,	,,	100 160
	$1744 \\ 1745$	Shearer Hill (£1 for £1)	,,	,,	54
		drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.			450
	$1746 \\ 1747$	Supervision	••		458 5
	1111	incidental to the other items of the vote			
	1748	Miscellaneous works and services, including assist- ance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.		••	139
		Total—Christchurch		••	9,156
•	1750 1754 1755 1756 1758 1764 1769 1771	DUNEDIN ROAD DISTRICT— DUNTROON to Ngapara Road (£1 for £1) Kurow to Omarama Landon Creek Bridge Nichols Road (£1 for £1) Otamatapaio Bridge South-west Bluff Road (£1 for £1) Donald Road (£1 for £1) Evansdale Bridge (£1 for £1)	Waitaki	Waitaki , , , , , , , , , .	50 150 99 50 189 50 43 700
	$1771 \\ 1774$	Karitane protective road	,,	,,	50
·	1776	Merton Bridge	,,	,,	70
1	$\frac{1777}{1778}$	Mount Watkins Road Mountain Track (£1 for £1)	,,	,,	100 50
	1779	Oamaru Creek Bridge (£1 for £1)	Waitaki	,,	200
	$\begin{array}{c} 1781 \\ 1782 \end{array}$	Russell Road (£1 for £1) Sheep-yards to Merton Railway-station	Waikouaiti	,,	100 200
	1789	Edievale Road	Tuapeka	Otago Central	2 50
	1791	Garthmyl to Longford Road (£1 for £1)	Taieri	,,	80 100
	$\frac{1801}{1802}$	Maungatua Hill (£1 for £1)	,,	"	250
	1808	Seddon Road	Clutha	"	100
	$\begin{array}{c} 1811 \\ 1812 \end{array}$	Wilson Lane (Ida Valley), (£1 for £1)	Vincent	Wakatipu	50 50
	1813	Arrow to Matatapu	,,	,, · · ·	100
	1815	Clutha River Bridge (Luggate), (on account)	Vincent	; ;	1,391
	$\frac{1817}{1818}$	Clyde to Pembroke (£250, £1 for £1) Cromwell to Kawarau Gorge	,,	,,	273 75
	1820	Crown Range Saddle to Cardrona	Lake	"	200
ł	1830	Lake Harris to Lake Mackenzie	,,	,,	$\frac{103}{95}$
	$\frac{1838}{1839}$	Rees River Road	,,	,,	3,213
	1840	Shotover Valley Road	,,	,,	150
	$1842 \\ 1844$	Tarras to Lindis Pass (£150, £1 for £1) Brighton to Taieri Main Road (Scrogg's Hill Deviation)	Vincent	Chalmers	50 84
	1848	Holmes Bush Road	Waikouaiti	,,	36
	1851	Mill Creek Bridge (£1 for £1)	Taieri	,,	$\frac{100}{250}$
ļ	$1853 \\ 1854$	McKessor Road	Waikouaiti	,, · · ·	50
	1859	School Road (Anderson's Bay)	Peninsula	,,	300
	1864	Whare Flat Road (£100, £1 for £1)	Taieri	,,	150